Sr.

No.

10

1"

12

List of Shortlisted Candidates

for the Post of Consultant FPLMIS (Supply Chain Management) (FPLMIS-SCM-NHMMP), NHM, Madhya Pradesh

Application Title Name

Id

170533

168860

170490

170435

170424

169422

169030

170480

169438

168931

170450

170257

Kanchan Patel

Neelesh Lagarkha

Jagrati Pandey

Upendra Shukla

Babita Negi

Poonam Mishra

Sapna Rajak

Ritesh Chouhan

Sandeep Parmar

Anil Tanwar

Kapil Sharma

Shivani Parashar

(A) Score Awarded for |(B) Score Awarded for (A+B) Total Score |Rank Remarks
Qualification (Out of 50) Experience (Out of 50) Awarded as per the
Scoring Matrix (Out

of 100)

42.76 7.5 50.26 1 Eligible for Video Interview

355 13.75 49.25 2 Eligible for Video Interview

43.1 5.75 48.85 3 Length of experience has been decreased
based on the documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks/ merit has
been changed. Eligible for Video Interview.

39.95 6.25 46.20 4 Eligible for Video Interview

34.65 8.5 43.15 5 Eligible for Video Interview

38.45 1.25 39.70 6 Eligible for Video Interview

36.57 1.75 38.32 7 Length of experience has been decreased

based on the documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks/ merit has
been changed. Eligible for Video Interview.
32.36 2.75 35.11 8 Length of experience has been decreased
based on the documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks/ merit has
been changed. Eligible for Video Interview.

31.905 225 34.16 9 Eligible for Video Interview
31.32 2 33.32 10 Eligible for Video Interview
31.88 0.75 32.63 1" Qualification Percentage has been

changed and Length of experience has
been decreased based on the documents
submitted by the candidate, therefore
marks/ merit has been changed. Not
Eligible.

35.355 4 39.36 N/A  |As communicated by the candidate on
email, she has backed out for this position.
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