## <u>List of Shortlisted Candidates</u> for the Post of Consultant FPLMIS (Supply Chain Management) (FPLMIS-SCM-NHMMP), NHM, Madhya Pradesh

Sr. No.	Application Id	Title	Name	(A) Score Awarded for Qualification (Out of 50)	(B) Score Awarded for Experience (Out of 50)	(A+B) Total Score Awarded as per the Scoring Matrix (Out of 100)	Rank	Remarks
1	170533	Ms.	Kanchan Patel	42.76	7.5	50.26	1	Eligible for Video Interview
2	168860	Mr.	Neelesh Lagarkha	35.5	13.75	49.25	2	Eligible for Video Interview
3	170490	Ms.	Jagrati Pandey	43.1	5.75	48.85	3	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks/ merit has been changed. Eligible for Video Interview
4	170435	Mr.	Upendra Shukla	39.95	6.25	46.20	4	Eligible for Video Interview
5	170424	Ms.	Babita Negi	34.65	8.5	43.15	5	Eligible for Video Interview
3	169422	Ms.	Poonam Mishra	38.45	1.25	39.70	6	Eligible for Video Interview
7	169030	Ms.	Sapna Rajak	36.57	1.75	38.32	7	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks/ merit has been changed. Eligible for Video Interview
3	170480	Mr.	Ritesh Chouhan	32.36	2.75	35.11	8	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks/ merit has been changed. Eligible for Video Interview
)	169438	Mr.	Sandeep Parmar	31.905	2.25	34.16	9	Eligible for Video Interview
0	168931	Mr.	Anil Tanwar	31.32	2	33.32	10	Eligible for Video Interview
1	170450	Mr.	Kapil Sharma	31.88	0.75	32.63	11	Qualification Percentage has been changed and Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks/ merit has been changed. Not Eligible.
12	170257	Ms.	Shivani Parashar	35.355	4	39.36	N/A	As communicated by the candidate on email, she has backed out for this position